SECTION IVB

Listed on 15.07.2015

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 67 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 29143 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

HUDA & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Ram Prakash Bika & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 08.04.2015, when the following Order was passed:-

" Spare copies have yet not been filed for issuance of fresh notice qua all the fifteen respondents. Be filed within two weeks' time. Notice immediately thereafter be issued.

List again on 15.7.2015."

It is submitted that Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate has on 08.04.2015 entered appearance in place of erstwhile Advocate, Ms. Anubha Agrawal. But she has not filed spare copies for issuance of fresh notice.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on all the fifteen Respondents.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 13^{th} day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip