SECTION IVB

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 29143/2014

INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH BIKA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

HUDA AND ANR

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Last opportunity is granted for taking fresh steps for

service of all the respondents within three weeks′ time.

Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 10.5.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWA

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2016.02.25 17:06:01 IST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

L)