SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29143/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2014 in CWP No. 13105/1993 passed by the High Co the High Court

Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HUDA AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH BIKA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 27/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that spare copies for issuance of fresh notice to the respondents shall be filed by her during the course of the day.

Let the needful be done.

(SONALI SAUND) (INDU POKHRIYAL)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com