SECTION IVB

Ch. Matter
Listed on
Court No.

Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 29143 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

HUDA & Anr.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Ram Prakash Bika & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.10.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of the impugned order till the next date of hearing."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the fifteen respondents on 13.11.2014. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back so far.

The matter above mentioned was lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 26.08.2016, when the following Order was passed:-

"Despite last opportunity having been granted, petitioner has not filed spare copies for issuance of fresh notice to the respondents. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions."

It is submitted that despite last opportunity having been granted, Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate for the petitioner has not filed spare copies for issuance of fresh notice to the respondents.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on all the fifteen Respondents.

The office report on default in the matter is listed Hon'ble Court (In Chambers).

Dated this the 5^{th} day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip