/ww.ecourtsindia.c

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29143/2014

HUDA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH BIKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv. Mr. Navin Gupta, Adv. Mr. Mahindra Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent nos. 14 and 15 prays for one week time to file vakalatnama for the said respondents. Time prayed for is granted. After the service is effected on all the parties, the matter be processed in accordance with the Rules.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER