SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29143/2014

HUDA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH BIKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per postal tracking report qua respondent Nos.1-13, notice has been received back undelivered. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Service is awaited in respect of respondent Nos. 14 & 15. However, again Mr.Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the above respondents. He seeks and is given two week's time to file vakalatnama and four week's time to file counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide copy of pleadings to the above respondents within one week after filing vakalatnama.

List the matter again on 23.09.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar