SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29143/2014

HUDA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH BIKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Himani Bhatnagar Bhatnagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.14 and 15 have failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to file proof of publication in respect of respondent nos.1 to 13.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm