## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29143/2014

HUDA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAM PRAKASH BIKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Despite passing of orders dated 07.02.2023 and 18.08.2023, the petitioners have not furnished the requisite information and taken steps in terms thereof.
- 2. Indulgently, by way of last opportunity, as prayed for, four weeks' time is granted for such purpose, failing which, the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua the unserved respondents, i.e., respondent Nos. 1 to 13.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)