ITEM NO.6

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29143/2014

HUDA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH BIKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Ms. S. Harini, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Yaduvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 13, there is no appearance.

Respondent nos.14 and 15 have failed to file counter affidavit, within the time stipulated under the rules.

However, Dr. Monika Gusain for Respondent nos.14 and 15 has filed memo of appearance only but no vakalatnama has been filed. This fact may be apprised to Hon'ble Court as & when matter is listed.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar