SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.29143/2014

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2014 in CWP No.13105/1993 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

HUDA & ANR.

Petitioners

VERSUS

RAM PRAKASH BIKA & ORS.

Respondents

Date: 19-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Vishal Arun, AOR

Mr. P. R. Rajhans, Adv.

Mrs. Sampa Sengupta Ray, Adv.

Mr. Amarnath Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Read the office report dated 18th November, 2024.
- 2. Service has been effected on all the respondents; however, appearance has been entered by learned counsel on behalf respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4.
- 3. Mr. Vishal Arun, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 seeks and is granted time till 03rd December, 2024 to file counter affidavit.
- 4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed by 10th December, 2024.
- 5. Re-list the special leave petition on 12th December, 2024.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)